
1 

 

 

CUCOLIS 
(CURRENT CONTENTS FOR LIBRARY 

AND INFORMATION SCIENCE) 

Vol.17, No.2, March-April, 2020 

 

 

 

Organized and Published 
by 

Advanced Information Network of Libraries in Gujarat 
C/o Sadvichar Parivar 

Near Ramdevnagar Bus Stop 
Satellite Road, Ahmedabad - 380 015 

Phone : 26860730   Email: alibnet@gmail.com 
URL : www.alibnet.org 

 



2 

 

PREFACE 

 

CUCOLIS is especially for Indian Library and Information Science 
Professionals to enable them to update their professional skill and 
knowledge. 

The latest articles published in the field of Library and Information Science in 
India and abroad gives information about what is new, so that active Indian 
Library and Information Professionals, DO NOT 

 

 Miss various types of professional opportunities. 

 Miss out on much needed information for professional development. 

 Work unnecessarily, when LIS information is needed. 

 Waste time, money & energy in searching for information. 

 

ADINET helps the readers of CUCOLIS to get full text, of selected 
articles, on request, for their personal and research use. 

Starting from May 2012 issue, about one hundred LIS Journals are covered. 
The subscription cost of these journals is over sixty lakhs. As usual this 
issue also contains a Key Word Index, which will help the readers to retrieve 
precise information. 

We welcome suggestions and comments from our readers. 

All members who have not renewed their personal and / or institutional 
membership of ADINET for financial year 2019-2020 are requested to do so. 
Please also renew your CUCOLIS subscription which is Rs. 2000/-  

 

May, 2020                                                                           
ADINET, Ahmedabad 
 
 



3 

 

 
I N D E X 

 
S.N. Journal Volume/Issue Page 

1 Aslib Journal of Information Management Volume 72 Issue 2 4 

2 Cataloging & Classification Quarterly Volume 58, 2020 Issue 3-4, 2 2020 5 

3 Collection and Curation Volume 39 Issue 2 8 

4 College & Undergraduate Libraries Volume 26, 2019 Issue-4 8 

5 Journal of Documentation Volume 76 Issue 3 9 

6 Journal of Electronic Resources Librarianship Volume 32, 2020 Issue-1 10 

7 Journal of Hospital Librarianship Volume 20, 2020 Issue-1 11 

8 Journal of Int. Loan, Doc. Delivery & Electronic Reserve Volume 28, 2019 Issue-5 12 

9 Journal of Knowledge Management Volume 24 Issue 2 12 

10 Journal of Library Administration Volume 60, 2020 Issue-4, 3 14 

11 Journal of Library Metadata Volume 20, 2020 Issue-1 16 

12 Library Hi Tech Volume 38 Issue 1 17 

13 Library Hi Tech News Volume 37 Issue 2 & 1 19 

14 Library Management Volume 41 Issue 2/3 20 

15 Global Knowledge, Memory and Communication Volume 69 Issue 3 21 

16 Medical Reference Services Quarterly Volume 39, 2020 Issue-2 21 

17 Medical Reference Services Quarterly Volume 39, 2020 Issue-1 22 

18 Information and Learning Sciences Volume 121 Issue 3/4 23 

19 New Review of Academic Librarianship Volume 26, 2020 Issue-1 24 

20 OCLC Systems & Services (Dig. Lib.  Per.) Volume 36 Issue 1 25 

21 Portal : Libraries and the Academy Vol. 20, Number 2, April 2020 26 

22 Program: electronic lib. & Inf. Syst.(Data Tech. & App.)  Volume 54 Issue 1 27 

23 Public Library Quarterly Volume 39, 2020 Issue-3 28 

24 Records Management Journal Volume 30 Issue 1 28 

25 Reference Services Review  Volume 48 Issue 1 29 

26 Technical Services Quarterly Volume 37, 2020 Issue-2 31 

27 The Bottom Line Volume 33 Issue 2 33 

28 The Electronic Library  Library: Volume 38 Issue 2 & 1 34 

29 VINE Journal of Inf. & Knowledge Management 

Systems 

Volume 50 Issue 2 37 

30 Keywords  39-48 



4 

 

   
 
 

Aslib Journal of Information Management 
  Volume 72 Issue 2 

   

1 Title : Dual paths to continuous online knowledge sharing: a repetitive behavior 
perspective 

 Author : Minhyung Kang 

 Keywords:  Knowledge sharing, Intention, Continuous behaviour, Past behaviour, 
Repetitive behavior, Social Q&A sites 

   

2 Title : Toward the optimized crowdsourcing strategy for OCR post-correction 

 Author : Omri Suissa, Avshalom Elmalech, Maayan Zhitomirsky-Geffet 

 Keywords:  Crowd sourcing, Digital humanities, Historical texts, OCR post-correction, 
Task decomposition, Task optimization 

   

3 Title : Understanding co-editing mechanism of wiki-based digital humanities projects 

 Author : Weihua Deng, Pei Lv, Ming Yi, Ming Liu 

 Keywords:  Crowd sourcing, Digital humanities, Consensus, Co-editing, Culture heritage, 
IBIS 

   

4 Title : The influences of social value orientation and domain knowledge on crowd 
sourcing manuscript transcription: An empirical investigation of the 
Transcribe-Sheng project 

 Author : Xuanhui Zhang, Si Chen, Yuxiang Chris Zhao, Shijie Song, Qinghua Zhu 

 Keywords:  Digital humanities, Cultural heritage domain, Crowd sourced manuscript 
transcription, Volunteer selection, Social value orientation, Domain knowledge 

   

5 Title : A cooperative crowd sourcing framework for knowledge extraction in digital 
humanities – cases on Tang poetry 

 Author : Liang Hong, Wenjun Hou, Zonghui Wu, Huijie Han 

 Keywords:  Crowd sourcing, Human–computer cooperation, Knowledge extraction, Digital 
humanities, Tang poetry 

   

6 Title : Task design and assignment of full-text generation on mass Chinese 
historical archives in digital humanities: A crowd sourcing approach 

 Author : Jihong Liang, Hao Wang, Xiaojing Li 

 Keywords:  Full-text generation, Task design and assignment, Crowdsourcing, 
Transcription, Metadata description, Text annotation 

   

7 Title : Crowd funding in digital humanities: some evidence from Indonesian social 
enterprises 

 Author : Aluisius Hery Pratono, Delta Ardy Prima, Nur Flora Nita Taruli 



5 

 

Sinaga, Anggraeni Permatasari, Mintarti Ariani, Ling Han 

 Keywords:  Social enterprise, Digital humanities, Crowdfunding, Social mission, Sharing 
risk, Voluntary workers 

   

  Cataloging & Classification Quarterly 

  Volume 58, 2020 Issue 3-4 2020 

   

8 Title : The Program for Cooperative Cataloging: Back story and Future Potential 

 Author : Sarah E. Thomas 

   

9 Title : From Council to Program: Creating the Program for Cooperative Cataloging 

 Author : Robert Wolven 

   

10 Title : The PCC and OCLC: Some Reflections on 45 Years of Cooperation 

 Author : Liz Bishoff & Glenn E. Patton 

   

11 Title : RLG and PCC: An Interview with Karen Smith-Yoshimura* 

 Author : Karen Smith-Yoshimura, Joan E. Schuitema & Kate Harcourt 

   

12 Title : The Anglo-American Authority File: A PCC Story 

 Author : Alan Danskin 

   

13 Title : PCC: A Leader of Change 

 Author : Judith P. Cannan, Paul Frank & Les Hawkins 

   

14 Title : The History and Development of the Program for Cooperative Cataloging 

 Author : Rebecca Culbertson & Brian E. C. Schottlaender 

   

15 Title : BIBCO Training and Its Influence on PCC Partnerships 

 Author : Kate Harcourt 

   

16 Title : CONSER: The Very Model of a Modern Cooperative Program 

 Author : Diane L. Boehr & Regina Romano Reynolds 

   

17 Title : Confronting the Digital Environment: Assessing the Challenges to 
Bibliographic Control of Electronic Resources 

 Author : Carlen M. Ruschoff 

   

18 Title : SACO: Past, Present, and Future 



6 

 

 Author : Michael Colby 

   

19 Title : The Impact of More, Better, Faster, Cheaper: How the PCC Influenced 
Everything That Followed 

 Author : Carol G. Hixson 

   

20 Title : Growth of the Program for Cooperative Cataloging in Canada 

 Author : Karen Jensen & Pat Riva 

   

21 Title : Inclusion and Collaboration: PCC CJK Community Growing Strong and 
Global 

 Author : Charlene Chou, Shi Deng, Lia Contursi, Sarah Su-Erh Elman, Shuyong 
Jiang & Jessalyn Zoom 

   

22 Title : HKUST’s Experience with CONSER: A Two Decade Partnership 

 Author : Shuk Man Ada Cheung 

   

23 Title : Names in Aotearoa: A Personal Reflection on the National Library of New 
Zealand [Te Puna Mātauranga o Aotearoa’s] Experiences with the NACO and 
SACO Programs 

 Author : Catherine Amey 

   

24 Title : Cultivating the Cooperative: PCC, the Music Library Association, and the 
Music OCLC Users Group 

 Author : Nancy Lorimer 

   

25 Title : Special Libraries and PCC: Adopting Community Standards at Focused 
Collections 

 Author : Deborah Kempe 

   

26 Title : Building a More Diverse and Inclusive Cataloging Cooperative 

 Author : Matthew Haugen & Amber Billey 

   

27 Title : The Program for Cooperative Cataloging Transformative Role as a Leader of 
Change 

 Author : Philip E. Schreur 

   

28 Title : MARC to BIBFRAME: Converting the PCC to Linked Data 

 Author : Jacquie Samples & Ian Bigelow 

   

29 Title : PCC’s Work on URIs in MARC 



7 

 

 Author : Jackie Shieh 

   

30 Title : Exploring Models for Shared Identity Management at a Global Scale: The 
Work of the PCC Task Group on Identity Management in NACO 

 Author : Erin Stalberg, John Riemer, Andrew MacEwan, Jennifer A. Liss, Violeta 
Ilik, Stephen Hearn, Jean Godby, Paul Frank, Michelle Durocher & Amber 
Billey 

   

31 Title : The PCC ISNI Pilot: Exploring Identity Management on a Global, 
Collaborative Scale 

 Author : Michelle Durocher, Iman Dagher, Violeta Ilik, Chris Evin Long, Jeanette A. 
Norris, Isabel del Carmen Quintana & Manon Théroux 

 Author :  

32 Title : Expanding the Use of Linked Data Value Vocabularies in PCC Cataloging 

 Author : Chew Chiat Naun 

   

33 Title : Work in Progress: The PCC Task Group on Metadata Application Profiles 

 Author : Jodi Williamschen 

   

34 Title : Using the Program for Cooperative Cataloging Past and Present to Project a 
Linked Data Future 

 Author : Steven M. Folsom 

   

  Cataloging & Classification Quarterly 

  Volume 58, 2020 Issue-2 

   

35 Title : Greek Subject and Name Authorities, and the Library of Congress 

 Author : Michael W. Handis 

   

36 Title : The Public Library Metadata Landscape, the Case of Norway 2017–2018 

 Author : Michael Preminger, Ingebjørg Rype, Marit Kristine Ådland, David 
Massey & Kim Tallerås 

   

37 Title : Moving from OPAC to Discovery Systems: Nigerian Librarians’ Perceived 
Knowledge and Readiness  

 Author : Ismail Olatunji Adeyemi & Kamal Tunde Omopupa 

   

38 Title : Welcome to LAC/Bienvenue à BAC: A New Bilingual NACO Partner 

 Author : Hong Cui & Sarah Stacy 

  
 
 

 



8 

 

  Collection and Curation 

  Volume 39 Issue 2 

   

39 Title : Competing eBook acquisition models: which model best serves a community 
college library?  

 Author : Michael LaMagna, Erica Swenson Danowitz, Andrea Rodgers 

 Keywords:  Community colleges, Ebooks, Cost analysis, Acquisition models, Subscription 
models, Usage data 

   

40 Title : Archives in the stacks: documentary editions in collections 

 Author : Robert B. Riter 

 Keywords:  Collection development, Archival appraisal, Archival sources, Documentary 
editions, Evaluation of sources, Scholarly sources 

   

41 Title : Evaluating PDA using financial analysis for streaming videos: a case study at 
a US academic library 

 Author : Kerry A. Falloon 

 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Collection development, CBA-cost benefit analysis, CE-
cost effective analysis, ROI-return on investment, Streaming video, Financial 
analysis, Cost effectiveness, Patron driven acquisitions, Benefit cost ratio, 
Valuation 

   

42 Title : Considerations for collecting Japanese anime for academic libraries 

 Author : Glenn Masuchika 

 Keywords:  Collection management, Japanimation, Academic libraries, Collection 
building, Animation, Anime, Collection development in academic libraries 

   

  College & Undergraduate Libraries 

  Volume 26, 2019 Issue-4 

   

43 Title : An interview with Whitney Levandusky, Attorney and Advisor, with the U.S. 
Copyright Office’s Office of Public Information and Education 

 Author : Whitney Levandusky & Carla Myers 

   

44 Title : Reframing library student employment as a high-impact practice: Implications 
from case studies 

 Author : Erin Rinto, Rosan Mitola & Kate Otto 

   

45 Title : Introducing first-year and transfer students to a college library with a historical 
mystery from the special collections 

 Author : Robin Camille Davis 

   



9 

 

  Journal of Documentation 

  Volume 76 Issue 3 

   

46 Title : Response to “The public sphere without democracy: some recent work in LIS” 

 Author : Michael Majewski Widdersheim, Masanori Koizumi 

   

47 Title : Shared information practices on Facebook: The formation and development 
of a sustainable online community 

 Author : Ameera Mansour 

 Keywords:  Information practices, Community of practice, Online communities, Mothers, 
Norms, Social media, Social networking sites, Face book 

   

48 Title : The red thread of information 

 Author : Jenna Hartel 

 Keywords:  Information science, Information theory, Marcia J. Bates, Domain analysis, 
Social epistemology, Ethnography of infrastructure 

   

49 Title : The information work of community archives: a systematic literature review 

 Author : Alex H. Poole 

 Keywords:  Communities, Archives, Records management, Information science and 
documentation, Knowledge organizations, History, Documentation, 
Information organizations 

   

50 Title : Foucault's toolbox: use of Foucault's writings in LIS journal literature, 1990–
2016 

 Author : Scott Hamilton Dewey 

 Keywords:  Foucault, Discourse, Power, Surveillance, Discipline, Panoptic on, LIS, 
Library and information studies, Information science, Bibliometrics, Citation 
analysis 

   

51 Title : Uncomfortable in my own skin – emerging, early-stage identity-related 
information needs of transgender people 

 Author : Aira Huttunen, Noora Hirvonen, Lotta Kähkönen 

 Keywords:  Gender, Minorities, Identity, Embodiment 

   

52 Title : Information encountering re-encountered: A conceptual re-examination of 
serendipity in the context of information acquisition 

 Author : Sanda Erdelez, Stephann Makri 

 Keywords:  Information encountering, Serendipity, Passive information acquisition, 
Information behavior, Information seeking, Models 

   

53 Title : A collection and its many relations and contexts: Constructing an object 
biography of the police historical/archival investigative files 



10 

 

 Author : Kathy Carbone 

 Keywords:  Art, Archives, Ethnography, Records, Object biography, Police surveillance 

   

54 Title : The public sphere without democracy: some recent work in LIS  

 Author : John Buschman 

 Keywords:  Public sphere, Democracy, Operationalism, Law of the instrument 

   

  Journal of Electronic Resources Librarianship  

  Volume 32, 2020 Issue-1 

   

55 Title : Web-scale discovery and Google Scholar: A study in use patterns 

 Author : Ya Wang 

   

56 Title : Using open educational resources to empower student creators 

 Author : Jessica Kohout-Tailor & K. E. Sheaffer 

   

57 Title : 17 librarians and one big undertaking: creating a digital project from start to 
finish 

 Author : Arianne Hartsell-Gundy, Kelley Lawton & Hannah Rozear 

   

58 Title : The lifecycle of a research tutorial: From concept to implementation and 
beyond  

 Author : Julie Harding & Ryan Shepard 

   

59 Title : Tips from the trenches 

 Author : Denise A. Garofalo 

   

60 Title : We Have Outgrown IP Authentication 

 Author : Thomas Dowling 

   

61 Title : Reports from the 2019 Charleston Conference, Charleston, SC November 4–
8, 2019 

 Author : Robert E. Wolverton Jr. & Karen Davidson 

   

62 Title : Report on Access 2018 Conference 

 Author : Sheldine Greene 

   

63 Title : The VPAT as an e-resources assessment tool: Putting accessibility to the test 

 Author : Faye O’Reilly 

   



11 

 

64 Title : Unlocking Access through the Open Access Button Custom Link, Presented 
at the EBSCO user Group Meeting in San Antonio, TX, October 25, 2019 

 Author : Sharon Whitfield & Melissa Hofmann 

   

  Journal of Hospital Librarianship 

  Volume 20, 2020 Issue-1 

   

65 Title : Information Needs and Information Seeking by Family Members and Friends 
of Terminal Cancer Patients: An Exploratory Study  

 Author : Megan Coder 

   

66 Title : How Searches Fail: Cognitive Bias in Literature Searching 

 Author : Jeannine Cyr Gluck  

   

67 Title : Validating Effective Interventions in Patient/Family Education Using Tablet 
Computers 

 Author : Rachel F. Fenske 

   

68 Title : Embedding Library Support into the Electronic Health Record: Key 
Considerations When Developing a New Service 

 Author : Erica Lake & Shawn Steidinger 

   

69 Title : An Unconventional Role for Librarians: Consumer Health Librarian and Health 
Literacy Consultant 

 Author : Melynda Ozan 

   

70 Title : Logos and Signatures: An Important Element of Outreach 

 Author : Helen-Ann Brown Epstein 

   

71 Title : Project C.U.R.E.: Delivering Health and Hope to the World 

 Author : Jerry Carlson 

   

72 Title : Texting Thumb 

 Author : Helen-Ann Brown Epstein 

   

73 Title : Hospital Inter-Professional Collaboration: A Clinical Librarian’s Experience 

 Author : Wanda S. Thomas & Mary Hoey 

   
 
 
 



12 

 

  Journal of Interlibrary Loan, Document Delivery & Electronic Reserve 

  Volume 28, 2019 Issue-5 

   

74 Title : The Impacts of Library Services on Interlibrary Loan Requests Canceled due 
to Local Availability 

 Author : Hae Min Kim, John Wiggins & Lynda Sadusky 

   

75 Title : Campus Book Delivery at the University of Oklahoma 

 Author : Molly Murphy 

   

76 Title : Shadow ILL Services: How Scholarly Pirate Websites and Hacking Affect ILL 

 Author : Kaitlin Kehnemuyi & Sylvie C. Larsen 

   

77 Title : Survey Says…?: Assessing Interlibrary Loan/Document Delivery Use and 
Awareness for Responsive Service Delivery 

 Author : Zheng Ye (Lan) Yang, Susan G. Goodwin & Doug Hahn 

   

78 Title : An Unmediated Consortia Interlibrary Loan Service: The Data and Discovery 
of CSU+ 

 Author : Christopher Lee & Meghann Weldon 

   

  Journal of Knowledge Management 

  Volume 24 Issue 2 

   

79 Title : Strategic knowledge management: theory, practice and future challenges 

 Author : João Ferreira, Jens Mueller, Armando Papa 

   

80 Title : Top-down knowledge hiding and innovative work behavior (IWB): a three-way 
moderated-mediation analysis of self-efficacy and local/foreign status 

 Author : Ghulam Ali Arain, Zeeshan Ahmed Bhatti, Imran Hameed, Yu-Hui Fang 

 Keywords:  Innovative work behavior, Moderated mediation, Knowledge hiding, Self 
efficacy, Local and foreign workers, The Kingdom of Saudi Arabia 

   

81 Title : Transformational leadership and employee knowledge sharing: explore the 
mediating roles of psychological safety and team efficacy 

 Author : Jielin Yin, Zhenzhong Ma, Haiyun Yu, Muxiao Jia, Ganli Liao 

 Keywords:  China, Knowledge sharing, Transformational leadership, Psychological safety, 
Team efficacy 

   

82 Title : Explicating the influence of shared goals and hope on knowledge sharing and 
knowledge creation in an emerging economic context 

 Author : Anil Kumar Goswami, Rakesh Kumar Agrawal 



13 

 

 Keywords:  Knowledge management, Knowledge sharing, Knowledge creation, Hope, 
Cognitive social capital, Shared goals, India 

   

83 Title : The effect of social contexts and formation of individualism–collectivism 
orientation on knowledge sharing intention: the case of workers in Korea 

 Author : Sang Soo Kim 

 Keywords:  Collectivism, Social context, Individualism, Knowledge sharing intention, 
Coworker support, Perceived relationship conflict 

   

84 Title : Abusive supervision and knowledge hiding: the mediating role of 
psychological contract violation and supervisor directed aggression 

 Author : Sajeet Pradhan, Aman Srivastava, Dharmesh K. Mishra 

 Keywords:  Abusive supervision, Knowledge hiding, Psychological contract violation, 
Supervisor directed aggression, India 

   

85 Title : Alleviating knowledge contribution loafing among engineering designers by 
ethical leadership: the role of knowledge-based psychological ownership and 
emotion regulation strategies 

 Author : Hui Sun, Lianying Zhang, Junna Meng 

 Keywords:  Ethical leadership, Emotion regulation strategies, Knowledge contribution 
loafing, Knowledge-based psychological ownership 

   

86 Title : Consequences of open innovation: effects on skill-driven recruitment 

 Author : Alejandro Bello-Pintado, Carlos Bianchi 

 Keywords:  Recruitment, Social skills, Open innovation, Technical skills 

   

87 Title : Exploitation of shared knowledge and creative behavior: the role of social 
context 

 Author : Sang Soo Kim 

 Keywords:  Social context, Knowledge exploitation, Perceived co-worker support, 
Creative behavior, Perceived relationship conflict, Shared knowledge 

   

88 Title : Openness and firm innovation performance: the moderating effect of 
ambidextrous knowledge search strategy 

 Author : Chunhsien Wang, Tachia Chin, Jie-Heng Lin 

 Keywords:  Open innovation, Innovation performance, Openness, External knowledge 
sourcing, Ambidextrous knowledge strategy 

   

89 Title : Wisdom of crowds: the effect of participant composition and contribution 
behavior on Wikipedia article quality 

 Author : Yan Lin, Chenxi Wang 

 Keywords:  Online community, Wikipedia, Wisdom of crowds, Cox regression, Knowledge 
collaboration 

   



14 

 

90 Title : Impact of intra-group competitive incentives on the performance outcomes of 
knowledge sharing: evidence from a randomized experiment 

 Author : Fuzhen Liu, Jiang Wu, Xiao Huang, Patrick S.W. Fong 

 Keywords:  Student performance, Knowledge sharing, Intra-group competition, 
Randomised experiment, Intra-group cooperation 

   

91 Title : Use of knowledge management systems: analysis of the strategies of 
Brazilian small and medium enterprises 

 Author : Euro Marques Júnior, Jose Alcides Gobbo, Fernando Fukunaga, Roberto 
Cerchione, Piera Centobelli 

 Keywords:  Knowledge management systems, Knowledge management, Small-to-
medium-sized enterprises, SMEs 

   

92 Title : Inter organizational learning for R&D consortium performance: a social capital 
perspective 

 Author : Ribin Seo 

 Keywords:  Social capital, Inter organizational learning, Exploitative learning, Exploratory 
learning, R&D consortia, Technological performance, Consortium 
performance 

   

93 Title : Leveraging stakeholders’ knowledge in new service development: a dynamic 
approach 

 Author : Elena Pellizzoni, Daniel Trabucchi, Federico Frattini, Tommaso 
Buganza, Anthony Di Benedetto 

 Keywords:  Stakeholders, Knowledge sharing, Services, Stakeholder involvement, Digital, 
New service development, Digitization, Stakeholder theory, Shared 
knowledge, Digital learning 

   

94 Title : How do features of social media influence knowledge sharing? An ambient 
awareness perspective 

 Author : Yuqing Zhao, Xi Zhang, Jingyi Wang, Kaihua Zhang, Patricia Ordóñez de 
Pablos 

 Keywords:  Knowledge sharing, Social media, Knowledge economy, Ambient awareness 

   

95 Title : Tracing the evolution of the literature on knowledge management in inter-
organizational contexts: a bibliometric analysis  

 Author : Lara Agostini, Anna Nosella, Riikka Sarala, J.-C. Spender, Douglas Wegner 

 Keywords:  Knowledge management, Inter-organizational relationship, Networks, 
Alliances, Literature review 

   

  Journal of Library Administration 

  Volume 60, 2020 Issue-4 

   

96 Title : Academic Librarians’ Teaching Identities and Work Experiences: Exploring 
Relationships to Support Perspective Transformation in Information Literacy 



15 

 

Instruction 

 Author : Amanda Nichols Hess 

   

97 Title : Turnover is Coming: Strategies to Prepare for Impending Retirements 

 Author : Jennifer L. Corbin 

   

98 Title : Job Satisfaction of Professional Librarians and Library Staff  

 Author : Jason Martin 

   

99 Title : Exploring the Childcare-Conference Conundrum in Academic Librarianship  

 Author : Erica R. Lopez, Emily Deal & Emma Fontenot 

   

100 Title : The Measures of Success: Tracking the Career Paths of a Leadership 
Program’s Participants 

 Author : David Banush 

   

101 Title : The Role of Leadership in Healthy Library Cultures 

 Author : Jason Martin 

   

102 Title : Public Librarian Job Stressors and Burnout Predictors 

 Author : Daniella L. Smith, Bryan Bazalar & Maurice Wheeler 

   

103 Title : Red Carpet Season: Children’s Literature Awards and Their Effective Use 
with Young Readers 

 Author : Kelly Ahlfeld 

   

104 Title : Who is Tracking What and Why? A Process for Centralizing the Tracking of 
Patron Interactions 

 Author : Lindsay Ozburn & Kacy Lundstrom 

   

  Journal of Library Administration 

  Volume 60, 2020 Issue-3 

   

105 Title : Breaking Down Barriers for Student Parents and Caregivers with Family-
Friendly Library Spaces 

 Author : Anne Cooper Moore, Rebecca Croxton & Lindsey Sprague 

   

106 Title : State of e-Learning Marketing: Results and Recommendations from a 
Nationwide Survey 

 Author : Teagan Eastman & J. Saulnier 



16 

 

   

107 Title : Proclaiming Library Worth in a Program Prioritization Process at a Mid-Sized 
Public University 

 Author : Michelle J. Oh, Robin J. Harris & Lisa C. Wallis 

   

108 Title : Framework for Change: Creating a Diversity Strategic Plan within an 
Academic Library 

 Author : Renna Tuten Redd, Alydia Sims & Tara Weekes 

   

109 Title : Training for Librarians: An Analysis of the Institute of Museum and Library 
Services Laura Bush 21st Century Librarian Program  

 Author : Wenli Gao, Jingjing Wu & Jingshan Xiao 

   

110 Title : Assessing the Accessibility of Library Tools & Services When You Aren’t an 
Accessibility Expert: Part 2 

 Author : Russell Michalak & Monica D. T. Rysavy 

   

111 Title : Selected Tools and Services for Analyzing and Managing Open Access 
Journal Transformative Agreements 

 Author : George Machovec 

   

112 Title : Memory Cafés and Dementia-Friendly Libraries: Management Considerations 
for Developing Inclusive Library Programs 

 Author : Deborah H. Charbonneau & Priya Rathnam 

   

113 Title : Capacity Building Efforts to Develop Digital Innovation Competencies among 
Librarians in Nigeria 

 Author : Nelson Edewor  

   

  Journal of Library Metadata 

  Volume 20, 2020 Issue-1 

   

114 Title : Form and Genre Access to Academic Library Digital Collections 

 Author : Patricia M. Dragon 

   

115 Title : Facilitating Collaborative Metadata Creation for Faculty-initiated Digital 
Projects 

 Author : R. Cecilia Knight, Elizabeth Rodrigues & Rebecca Ciota 

   

116 Title : Exploring Methods for Linked Data Model Evaluation in Practice 

 Author : Robin Elizabeth Desmeules, Clara Turp & Andrew Senior 

   



17 

 

  Library Hi Tech 

  Volume 38 Issue 1 

   

117 Title : The Internet of Things (IoT): a survey of techniques, operating systems, and 
trends 

 Author : Elham Ali Shammar, Ammar Thabit Zahary 

 Keywords:  Internet of Things, IoT, Middleware, Ubiquitous Computing, Context Aware 
Systems, Embedded devices 

   

118 Title : Internet of Things and its applications in libraries: a literature review 

 Author : Xueling Liang 

 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Library management, Internet of Things, Service 
innovation, RFID, IoT application 

   

119 Title : Libraries in Internet of Things (IoT) era 

 Author : Xueling Liang, Yong Chen 

 Keywords:  Digital libraries, Internet of Things, RFID, Library management, Smart 
libraries, IoT application 

   

120 Title : Theoretical foundations and applications of cyber-physical systems: a 
literature review 

 Author : Caiming Zhang, Xiaojun Xu, Hong Chen 

 Keywords:  Library management, Applications of CPS, CPS application in library, Cyber-
physical system, Literature review of CPS, Theoretical foundations of CPS 

   

121 Title : Cyber physics system: a review 

 Author : Changbin Jiang, Ying Ma, Hong Chen, Yangyin Zheng, Shan Gao, Shengxue 
Cheng 

 Keywords:  Internet of Things (IoT), Industry 4.0, Industrial information integration, CPS, 
Cyber physical system 

   

122 Title : The application of CPS in library management: a survey 

 Author : Xueling Liang, Hong Chen 

 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Library management, Application, Cyber-physical system 
(CPS), Smart library, Theoretical foundation 

   

123 Title : Internet of Things applications in public safety management: a survey 

 Author : Ying Ma, Chen Wu, Kang Ping, Hong Chen, Changbin Jiang 

 Keywords:  China, Supervision, Public safety, Management, Internet of Things (IoT), 
Application 

   

124 Title : Internet of Things-based intelligent evacuation protocol in libraries 



18 

 

 Author : Kefan Xie, Zimei Liu, Liuliu Fu, Benbu Liang 

 Keywords:  Libraries, Internet of Things, Library science, Safety management, Evacuation 
simulation, Intelligent evacuation protocol 

   

125 Title : Artificial Intelligence powered Internet of Things and smart public service 

 Author : Ying Ma, Kang Ping, Chen Wu, Long Chen, Hui Shi, Dazhi Chong 

 Keywords:  Big data, Internet of Things, Artificial intelligence, Smart cities, Deep learning, 
Machine learning 

   

126 Title : An Internet of Things based material delivery model for disaster management 
in libraries 

 Author : Jianliang Yang, Hanping Hou, Yong Chen, Lu Han 

 Keywords:  Library, Internet of Things, Disaster recovery, Disaster management, 
Emergency response, Emergency delivery 

   

127 Title : A material delivery system built on Internet of Things and the role of libraries  

 Author : Hanping Hou, Jianliang Yang, Yong Chen, Mingli Yu 

 Keywords:  Internet of Things, Disaster management, Disaster recovery, Library, Disaster 
relief, Emergency delivery 

   

128 Title : Information integration in libraries 

 Author : Yong Chen 

 Keywords:  Information integration, Integration, Library, Digital library, Smart library, IoT, 
RFID, Big data 

   

129 Title : Social internet of vehicles: an epistemological and systematic perspective 

 Author : Mounir Kehal, Zuopeng (Justin) Zhang 

 Keywords:  Internet of things, Smart cities, Internet of vehicles, Smart living, Social 
Internet of things, Social Internet of vehicles 

   

130 Title : Selection of technology standardization mode for libraries based on game 
theory 

 Author : Hong Jiang, Hongtao Xu, Shukuan Zhao, Yong Chen 

 Keywords:  Libraries, Game theory, Internet of Things (IoT), Competition behaviour, 
Technology standardization, Technology standardization mode 

   

131 Title : Technology standardization, competitive behavior, and enterprises’ 
performance of innovation: A conceptual model 

 Author : Hong Jiang, Wentao Liu, Shukuan Zhao, Yong Chen 

 Keywords:  Digital libraries, Internet of Things, Innovation capability, Competitive 
behaviour, Performance of innovation, Technology standardization 

   

   



19 

 

Library Hi Tech News 

  Volume 37 Issue 2 

   

132 Title : Conference report, International conference on digital transformation – 2019  

 Author : Samar Iqbal Bakhshi, Priya Rai, Akash Singh 

 Keywords:  Academia, Technology, Libraries, Artificial intelligence, Digital transformation, 
Conference report, ICDT-2019 

   

133 Title : Changing roles of university libraries of Bangladesh: an exploratory study 

 Author : Md. Habibur Rahman 

 Keywords:  Bangladesh, ICT, University library, Digital tools, Digital media, Changing 
roles of libraries 

   

134 Title : Digitized historical content for teaching: library of congress primary sources 
training 

 Author : Michelle Kowalsky 

 Keywords:  Digital collections, Information literacy, Professional development, Libraries, 
Teacher professional development, Library of congress, Teaching with 
primary sources program, Primary sources 

   

135 Title : Digital inclusion for visually impaired students through assistive technologies 
in academic libraries 

 Author : Adefunke O. Alabi, Stephen M. Mutula 

 Keywords:  Assistive technologies, Academic libraries, Library, Disability, Visually 
impaired students, Digital inclusion 

   

136 Title : Getting acquainted with social networks and apps: capturing and archiving 
social media content 

 Author : Katie Elson Anderson 

   

  Library Hi Tech News 

  Volume 37 Issue 1 

   

137 Title : Industrial revolution 4.0: implication to libraries and librarians 

 Author : Abid Hussain 

 Keywords:  Research, Libraries, Library services, Technology, Industrial Revolution, 
Libraries-IR, 4IR, Library Technology 

   

138 Title : Bridging the digital divide through the use of Chrome books in Ethiopia 

 Author : Janet Lee 

 Keywords:  Libraries, Africa, Technology, Ethiopia, Open educational resources, 
Developing economies, OER, Chromebooks, Fulbright, Peace corps 



20 

 

   

139 Title : New technologies through the IFLA 2019 Athens lens – what trended!  

 Author : Adetoun A. Oyelude  

   

140 Title : A Web application for generating 3D motifs of Indonesian batik using triangle 
mesh 

 Author : Sukmawati Nur Endah, Suhartono Suhartono, Retno Kusumaningrum, Roihan 
Auliya Ulfattah 

 Keywords:  Design batik, Batik, Batik motif, Monumental motive 

   

141 Title : Deep learning for librarians  

 Author : Donna Ellen Frederick 

   

  Library Management 

  Volume 41 Issue 2/3 

   

142 Title : Toward becoming an inclusive library: Integrating Sustainable Development 
Goal 5 in the library agenda 

 Author : Joseph Marmol Yap, Yelizaveta Kamilova 

 Keywords:  Sustainable Development Goal, Gender equality, Women equality, Human 
library, Library program, Kazakhstan 

   

143 Title : Recruitment and retention strategies of LIS students and professionals from 
underrepresented groups in the United States 

 Author : Lindsey M. Harper 

 Keywords:  Diversity, Inclusion, Recruitment, Representation, Retention, Social justice 

   

144 Title : Work–life balance of librarians at the Kenneth Dike library in Nigeria : 
Implications for the provision of library services 

 Author : Oluwole O. Durodolu, Philomena A. Mamudu 

 Keywords:  Information provision, Kenneth Dike library, Librarian, Library services, Work-
life balance 

   

145 Title : Bulgarian authors’ open access awareness and preferences 

 Author : Michael Boock, Tania Yordanova Todorova, Tereza Stoyanova 
Trencheva, Radostina Todorova 

 Keywords:  European Union, Bulgaria 

   

146 Title : Free and for all? A comparative study of programs with user fees in North 
American and Danish public libraries 

 Author : Noah Lenstra, Mia Høj Mathiasson 

 Keywords:  Library finance, Charging, User fees, Public librarianship, Library programs, 



21 

 

Comparative study 

   

  Global Knowledge, Memory and Communication 

  Volume 69 Issue 3 

   

148 Title : Diffusion and adoption of research data management services 

 Author : Jinfang Niu 

 Keywords:  Libraries, Innovation, Diffusion of innovations, Research data management, 
Communication channels 

   

149 Title : Leadership in challenging times of academic libraries 

 Author : Mohammad Aslam 

 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Change management, Librarianship, Library profession 

   

150 Title : Web-based marketing communication to develop brand image and brand 
equity of higher educational institutions: A structural equation modelling 
approach 

 Author : Md. Abdul Momen, Seyama Sultana, A.K.M. Ahasanul Haque 

 Keywords:  Marketing strategy, Communication, Brand image, Education, Brand equity, 
World Wide Web, Web-based marketing 

   

151 Title : Early career academics’ understanding of library language: A study in a 
university setting in Bangladesh 

 Author : Shamima Yesmin, S.M. Zabed Ahmed 

 Keywords:  Bangladesh, Universities, Faculty members, Public university, Jargons, 
Library technical terms 

   

152 Title : Citizens’ assessment of the information quality of e-government websites in 
Pakistan 

 Author : Tayyba Rasool, Nosheen Fatima Warraich, Abebe Rorissa 

 Keywords:  Pakistan, Information quality, E-government, Citizens, E-government 
websites, Information quality indicators 

   

  Medical Reference Services Quarterly 

  Volume 39, 2020 Issue-2 

   

153 Title : Extending Our Reach: Integrating Librarians and Library Resources into 
Canvas 

 Author : Beth Auten , Rebecca Croxton & Catherine Tingelstad 

   

154 Title : Graduate Occupational Therapy Students: Communication and Research 
Preferences from Three University Libraries 



22 

 

 Author : Lisa A. Adriani , Daniel G. Kipnis , Ronda I. Kolbin & Daniel Verbit 

   

155 Title : Examining the Reach and Impact of a Systematic Review Service 

 Author : Heather S. Healy , Matt Regan & Jennifer Deberg 

   

156 Title : Digital Accommodations for Students Living with Print Disabilities: A Literature 
Review 

 Author : Elizabeth R. Lorbeer  

   

157 Title : Checking in with Your Document Delivery User Base: Creating, Implementing, 
and Learning from Client Satisfaction Surveys  

 Author : Sylvie C. Larsen & Donna S. Gibson 

   

158 Title : Dr. Google Will See You Now: Google’s Health Information Previews and 
Implications for Consumer Health 

 Author : Amanda Scull 

   

159 Title : Shaping a Future for Library and CME through Partnerships 

 Author : Shannon Glover & Jennifer Reagan 

   

160 Title : MedGen: NCBI’s Portal to Information on Medical Conditions with a Genetic 
Component 

 Author : Diana Nelson Louden 

   

161 Title : From the Literature 

 Author : Emme Lopez 

   

162 Title : Assistive Technology and Software to Support Accessibility 

 Author : Ariel Pomputius 

   

163 Title : Informatics Instruction: An Informal Needs Assessment Survey 

 Author : Catherine Pepper 

   

  Medical Reference Services Quarterly 

  Volume 39, 2020 Issue-1 

   

164 Title : Predatory Publishing and the Academic Librarian: Developing Tools to Make 
Decisions 

 Author : Emme Lopez & Christine S. Gaspard 

   



23 

 

165 Title : A Microsoft Excel Approach to Reduce Errors and Increase Efficiency in 
Systematic Searching 

 Author : Amelia Brunskill  

   

166 Title : Providing Information-Seeking Skills Feedback Within a Medical School 
Curriculum: A Partnership between Librarians and Education Specialists 

 Author : Deborah Thomas, Angela Hardi & Carolyn Dufault 

   

167 Title : An Investigation of the Backgrounds of Health Sciences Librarians 

 Author : Jessica A. Koos & Laurel Scheinfeld 

   

168 Title : The Medical Library as a Component of a Medical School Outreach 
Experience 

 Author : Jana Schellinger, Kathy Cable, Milton Bond & Kendall M. Campbell 

   

169 Title : Improving Nurses’ Skills and Supporting a Culture of Evidence-Based 
Practice 

 Author : Marilyn Gerette Teolis 

   

170 Title : Global Health Observatory Data Repository 

 Author : Emily Vardell 

   

171 Title : From the Literature 

 Author : Terry Henner 

   

172 Title : Rise of the Rxivs: How Preprint Servers are Changing the Publishing Process 

 Author : Matthew B. Hoy 

   

173 Title : Developing a Suite of Online Learning Modules on the Components of Next-
Generation Sequencing Projects 

 Author : Robert A. Wright 

   

  Information and Learning Sciences 

  Volume 121 Issue 3/4 

   

174 Title : Scale up predictive models for early detection of at-risk students: a feasibility 
study 

 Author : Ying Cui, Fu Chen, Ali Shiri 

 Keywords:  Higher education, Learning management system, Predictive models, Learning 
analytics, Student activity data, Student course success 

   



24 

 

175 Title : Does speaker’s voice enthusiasm affect social cue, cognitive load and 
transfer in multimedia learning? 

 Author : Tze Wei Liew, Su-Mae Tan, Teck Ming Tan, Si Na Kew 

 Keywords:  Voice, Cognitive load, Enthusiasm, Immediacy, Multimedia learning, Social 
agency theory 

   

176 Title : Choice and interest in designed learning environments: the case of FUSE 
Studios 

 Author : Daniela K. DiGiacomo, Katie Van Horne, William R. Penuel 

 Keywords:  Choice, Mixed-methods, Interest, Designed learning, STEAM environments 

   

177 Title : Envisioning reciprocal and sustainable HBCU-LIS pipeline partnerships: What 
HBCU librarians have to say 

 Author : Ana V. Ndumu, Tina Rollins 

 Keywords:  Diversity, Inclusion, Pedagogy, Library and information science, Historically 
Black colleges and universities, Pipeline programs 

   

178 Title : Co-designing tools for workplace learning: A method for analysing and tracing 
the appropriation of affordances in design-based research 

 Author : Sebastian Maximilian Dennerlein, Vladimir Tomberg, Tamsin Treasure-
Jones, Dieter Theiler, Stefanie Lindstaedt, Tobias Ley 

 Keywords:  Sensemaking, Design-based research, Workplace learning, Appropriation, 
Affordance, Informal learning, Health care 

   

  New Review of Academic Librarianship  

  Volume 26, 2020 Issue-1 

   

179 Title : Scholarly Communication in 2029: Using Scenarios to Predict an Uncertain 
Future 

 Author : Roisin Gwyer 

   

180 Title : Adapting Evidence-Based Practices to Improve Library Instruction: Using 
Customized Tools to Support Peer Mentoring and Observation 

 Author : Mary K. Oberlies, Kristin Buxton & Annie Zeidman-Karpinski 

   

181 Title : Engagement With Impact: Enhancing the Student Learning Experience 
During Year One of a Functional Library Model 

 Author : Tamasine Ashcroft, Lisa Bird, Stephen Bull, Polly Harper, Ann-Marie 
James & Catherine Robertson 

   

182 Title : Library Staff Learning to Support Learners Learning: Reflections from a Two-
Year Professional Development Project 

 Author : Mary Delaney, Ann Cleary, Philip Cohen & Brendan Devlin 

   



25 

 

183 Title : A Systematic Review of E-Books in Academic Libraries: Access, Advantages, 
and Usage 

 Author : Barbara Blummer & Jeffrey M. Kenton 

   

184 Title : A Question of Space: Surveying Student Usage of LGBTQ Resources in the 
LGBTQ Student Center Library and the Campus Library 

 Author : Anne Hays 

   

185 Title : Institutional Repository Promotion: Current Practices and Opinions in Texas 
Academia 

 Author : Soo-Yeon Hwang, Susan Elkins, Michael Hanson, Trent Shotwell& Molly 
Thompson 

   

  OCLC Systems & Services: International digital library perspectives 
(Digital Library Perspectives) 

  Volume 36 Issue 1 

   

186 Title : Establishing clients’ satisfaction levels with automated library based services: 
A case study at University of Cape Coast library, Ghana 

 Author : Paul Nunekpeku 

 Keywords:  Internet, Client satisfaction, Library automation, Academic library, ICT, User 
education 

   

187 Title : Librarian’s perspective for the implementation of big data analytics in libraries 
on the bases of lean-startup model 

 Author : Khurshid Ahmad, Zheng JianMing, Muhammad Rafi 

 Keywords:  Big data, Analytics, Libraries, Entrepreneurship, Librarians, Competencies 

   

188 Title : Critical success factors of the continued usage of digital library successful 
implementation in military-context: An organizational support perspective 

 Author : Abdul Rahim Abdul Rahman, Suhana Mohezar, Nurul Fadly 
Habidin, Nursyazwani Mohd Fuzi 

 Keywords:  Military, Information system, Digital library, Training and education, 
Organisational support, Digital library environment, IS successful 
implementation, Communication support, Critical success factors 

   

189 Title : Ethics, human rights and violence in Chihuahua’s digital journalism: Evidence 
from a media observatory 

 Author : Armando Villanueva-Ledezma, Juan D. Machin-Mastromatteo, Fidel 
González-Quiñones, Aixchel Cordero-Hidalgo, Jorge Flores-Flores 

 Keywords:  Ethics, Human rights, Violence, Digital journalism, Digital news outlets, Media 
observatories, Chihuahua (Mexico) 

   

190 Title : Library eArchiving with ZONTAL Space and the Allotrope Data Format 



26 

 

 Author : Dennis Della Corte, Wolfgang Colsman, Ben Welker, Brian Rennick 

 Keywords:  Digitization, Data preservation, Digital archiving, OAIS, Allotrope, ZONTAL 
space 

   

191 Title : Cyber activism as emergent language in Venezuela: Proposal of 
documentation and digital preservation using Omeka software 

 Author : Johann Enrique Pirela Morillo, Yamely Margarita Almarza Franco, Joel 
Alhuay-Quispe 

 Keywords:  Digital documentation, Artivism, Cyberactivism, Emerging languages, 
Software repository, Venezuela 

   

  Portal : Libraries and the Academy 

  Volume 20, Number 2, April 2020 

   

192 Title : Developing Tomorrow's Library Leaders  

 Author : Brian E. C. Schottlaender 

   

193 Title : The Smart City as a Library 

 Author : Michael Simeone 

   

194 Title : Quality Assurance and LIS Programs in Pakistan: Practices and Prospects 

 Author :  Amara Malik, Kanwal Ameen 

   

195 Title : Information Literacy Instruction at the University of Macau: Challenges, 
Outcomes, and Lessons Learned 

 Author : Jingzhen Xie 

   

196 Title : A Field in Formation—A Citation Analysis of Japanese Popular Culture 
Studies 

 Author : Mikhail Koulikov 

   

197 Title : Moving from Collecting to Connecting: Articulating, Assessing, and 
Communicating the Work of Liaison Librarians 

 Author : Nancy Kranich, Megan Lotts, Jordan Nielsen, Judit H. Ward 

   

198 Title : Library Research Sprints as a Tool to Engage Faculty and Promote 
Collaboration 

 Author : Jenny McBurney, Shanda L. Hunt, Mariya Gyendina, Sarah Jane 
Brown, Benjamin Wiggins, Shane Nackerud 

   

199 Title : The Kids Are All Right: How Libraries Can Best Serve Transfer Students 

 Author : Marc Vinyard  



27 

 

   

200 Title : Evaluating the Single Service Point Using the Person-Environment-
Occupation Model 

 Author : K. T. Vaughan 

   

201 Title : Accessible Library Instruction in Practice 

 Author : Sara Maurice Whitver 

   

   Program: ele. lib. & Inf. Syst (Data Technologies and Applications) 

  Volume 54 Issue 1 

   

202 Title : Implementation and user acceptance of research information systems: An 
empirical survey of German universities and research organisations 

 Author : Joachim Schöpfel, Otmane Azeroual, Gunter Saake 

 Keywords:  Technology acceptance, Quality management, Database management, 
Research information, Research information system (RIS) 

   

203 Title : Determinants of switching intention to cloud computing in large enterprises 

 Author : Yu-Wei Chang, Ping-Yu Hsu, Shih-Hsiang Huang, Jiahe Chen 

 Keywords:  Cloud computing, Switching intention, Large enterprises, Two-factor theory, 
Enterprise information systems 

   

204 Title : Fact QA: question answering over domain knowledge graph based on two-
level query expansion 

 Author : Xiaoming Zhang, Mingming Meng, Xiaoling Sun, Yu Bai 

 Keywords:  Dbpedia, Knowledge graph, Question answering, Question expansion, 
Question matching, Question understanding 

   

205 Title : Knowledge and data mining for recent and advanced applications using 
emerging technologies 

 Author : Vijaya Praveen Dhyani  

   

206 Title : Fuzzy-based MTD: A fuzzy decisive approach for moving target detection in 
multichannel SAR framework  

 Author : Eppili Jaya, B.T. Krishna 

 Keywords:  Ambiguity function, Fuzzy decisive approach, Matching filter, MTD, 
Multichannel SAR, Synthetic aperture radar 

   

207 Title : GWLM–NARX: Grey Wolf Levenberg–Marquardt-based neural network for 
rainfall prediction 

 Author : Razeef Mohd, Muheet Ahmed Butt, Majid Zaman Baba 

 Keywords:  Neural network, GWO, Grey Wolf Optimizer, Levenberg–Marquardt algorithm, 
Rainfall prediction, NARX model 



28 

 

   

208 Title : Patch antenna design optimization using opposition based grey wolf optimizer 
and map-reduce framework 

 Author : Ramakrishna Guttula, Venkateswara Rao Nandanavanam 

 Keywords:  Efficiency, Gain, GWO, Microstrip patch antenna, Radiation pattern, Wireless 
local area network 

   

  Public Library Quarterly  

  Volume 39, 2020 Issue-3 

   

209 Title : Service Blueprinting: A Method for Assessing Library Technologies within an 
Interconnected Service Ecosystem  

 Author : Scott W. H. Young, Sara Mannheimer, Doralyn Rossmann, David 
Swedman & Justin D. Shanks 

   

210 Title : Social Media Marketing: Determining and Comparing View of Public Library 
Directors and Users 

 Author : Mitra Pashootanizadeh & Zahra Rafie 

   

211 Title : Cultural Competence: Toward a More Robust Conceptualisation 

 Author : Fiona Blackburn 

   

212 Title : Who Will They Think We Were? Public Libraries and Records Retention 
Practices in Six Midwestern States 

 Author : Joyce M. Latham & Donald Force 

   

213 Title : The Internet Access and Use in Public Libraries in Limpopo Province, South 
Africa 

 Author : Samuel Maredi Mojapelo 

   

  Records Management Journal 

  Volume 30 Issue 1 

   

214 Title : The adoption of electronic records management system (ERMS) in the 
Yemeni oil and gas sector: Influencing factors 

 Author : Burkan Hawash, Umi Asma’ Mokhtar, Zawiyah M. Yusof, Muaadh Mukred 

 Keywords:  Electronic records management system (ERMS), Decision making, 
Systematic literature review, Oil and gas sector, Technology-organization-
environment (TOE) model, Yemen 

   

215 Title : Assessment of the management of student affairs records: Case of the 
University of Mpumalanga in South Africa 

 Author : Nkholedzeni Sidney Netshakhuma 



29 

 

 Keywords:  Archives, Records management policy, Records storage, Retention schedule, 
University of Mpumalanga, Students affairs records 

   

216 Title : Implementation of electronic records management systems: Lessons learned 
from Tlokweng land Board-Botswana  

 Author : Liah Shonhe, Balulwami Grand 

 Keywords:  Change management, Botswana, ADKAR, Electronic records management 
systems (ERMS), Kotteru2019s change model, Tlokweng land board 

   

217 Title : Document management practices in SMEs: An information management 
capability-based approach 

 Author : Mayra A. Macías-Jiménez, Luis Carlos Acosta-Fontalvo, Miguel A. Jiménez-
Barros 

 Keywords:  Information management, Road freight transport, Document management, 
Information management capabilities (IMC), EDMS 

   

218 Title : Factors influencing the implementation of electronic records and information 
management: A case study in military service in Malaysia 

 Author : Azlan Long Abdullah, Zawiyah Mohammad Yusof, Umi Asma Mokhtar 

 Keywords:  Malaysia, Electronic records, Military service, Records and information 
managemen, Records and management insight 

   

219 Title : Risk identification and management for the research use of government 
administrative data 

 Author : Elizabeth Shepherd, Anna Sexton, Oliver Duke-Williams, Alexandra Eveleigh 

 Keywords:  Risk Management, Open data, Information governance, Government 
administrative data, Sensitive data 

   

  Reference Services Review 

  Volume 48 Issue 1 

   

220 Title : Navigating the campus past: college yearbook controversies 

 Author : Oliver Batchelor 

 Keywords:  Digital libraries, Electronic media, Values, College libraries, Collection 
management, University libraries 

   

221 Title : The proof is in the process: Fostering student trust in government information 
by examining its creation 

 Author : Amanda B. Albert, Jamie L. Emery, Rebecca C. Hyde 

 Keywords:  Information literacy, Library instruction, Pedagogy, ACRL Framework, 
Government information, Information creation as a process 

   

222 Title : Researching Bears Ears: reference practice for civic engagement 

 Author : Amy Brunvand 



30 

 

 Keywords:  Stakeholders, Reference services, Empowerment, Social justice, Government 
information, Civic engagement 

   

223 Title : Responding to hate: how national and local incidents sparked action at the 
UNLV University Libraries 

 Author : Brittany Paloma Fiedler, Rosan Mitola, James Cheng 

 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Diversity, Professional development, Collaboration, Social 
justice, Outreach 

   

224 Title : Fake or for real? A fake news workshop 

 Author : Katherine Hanz, Emily Sarah Kingsland 

 Keywords:  Fake news, Workshop, Information literacy, Game, High school, College, 
Faculty, Staff, Alumni, Journalists, ACRL framework, Higher education 

   

225 Title : De-biasing on university campuses in the age of misinformation 

 Author : Sebastian Krutkowski, Sarah Taylor-Harman, Kat Gupta 

 Keywords:  Information literacy, Critical thinking, Social justice, Cognitive bias, 
Transgender visibility and representation, Transgender rights 

   

226 Title : A turbulent time: government sources post-2016 presidential election 

 Author : Alicia Kubas 

 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Library instruction, Trust, Information literacy, Government 
literacy, Government information 

   

227 Title : A challenge most bigly: academic archives and higher education in the Trump 
Era 

 Author : Bradley Wiles 

 Keywords:  Public policy, Archiving, Higher education, Academic archives, The Trump 
Effect, Donald J. Trump 

   

228 Title : Why are bathrooms inclusive if the stacks exclude?: Systemic exclusion of 
trans and gender nonconforming persons in post-Trump academic 
librarianship 

 Author : Travis L. Wagner, Archie Crowley 

 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Critical discourse analysis, Information organization, 
Linguistics, Queer theory, Gender nonconforming individuals 

   

229 Title : Student trauma experiences, library instruction and existence under the 45th 

 Author : Michelle Gohr, Vitalina A. Nova 

 Keywords:  Academic libraries, Diversity, Critical thinking, Library instruction, Social 
justice, Educational reform, Pedagogy, Critical theory, Equity, Neoliberalism, 
Information literacy, Inclusion 

   



31 

 

230 Title : Conflicting authority: Using the Trump administration’s responses to the EPA 
climate assessment report to teach information literacy 

 Author : Katherine Lynch, Shaunna Hunter 

 Keywords:  Source evaluation, Authority, Fake news, Post-truth, Information literacy 
instruction 

   

  Technical Services Quarterly 

  Volume 37, 2020 Issue-2 

   

231 Title : Developing Mindful Collection Decision Making: A Case Study on Analyzing 
Acquisition E-book Projects Using Financial Concepts 

 Author : Kerry A. Falloon 

   

232 Title : Into the Weeds: High-volume Weeding at the Texas Tech University Health 
Sciences Center 

 Author : Michelle Bowers, Tara Allison & Amy Faltinek 

   

233 Title : Women’s Suffrage Centennial Collections: Bibliography Development and 
Use 

 Author : Janice M. Krueger & Marilyn K. Harhai 

   

234 Title : Imposter Syndrome, Women in Technical Services, and Minority Librarians: 
The Shared Experience of Two Librarians of Color  

 Author : Elina Lee & Paige Morfitt 

   

235 Title : An EBA Plan for Primary Source Content: A New Model for Access and 
Ownership 

 Author : Cynthia Elliott & T. Hazen 

   

236 Title : Open Access and the Serials Crisis: The Role of Academic Libraries 

 Author : Sarah Jurchen 

   

237 Title : Report of the ALCTS Cataloging and Metadata Management Section 
(CaMMS) Copy Cataloging Interest Group Meeting. American Library 
Association Annual Conference, Washington, DC, June 2019 

 Author : Cynthia A. Romanowski 

   

238 Title : Report of the ALCTS/LITA Linked Library Data Interest Group Meeting. 
American Library Association Conference, Washington, D.C., June 2019 

 Author : Annamarie C. Klose 

   

239 Title : Report of the ALCTS CaMMS Heads of Cataloging Departments Interest 
Group Meeting, Washington, DC, American Library Association Annual 



32 

 

Conference, June 24, 2019 

 Author : David A. Van Kleeck 

   

240 Title : Report of the ALCTS CaMMS Cataloging Norms Interest Group Meeting. 
American Libraries Association Annual Conference Washington, DC, June 
2019 

 Author : Paul C. Heyde  

   

241 Title : Report on the Authority Control Interest Group Meeting. American Library 
Association Annual Conference, Washington, DC, June 2019 

 Author : Martha Rice Sanders 

   

242 Title : Report of the ALCTS Technical Services Workflow Efficiency Interest Group 
Meeting. American Library Association Annual Conference, Washington, DC, 
June 2019 

 Author : T.J. Kao 

   

243 Title : Report of the ALCTS PARS Preservation Metadata Interest Group Meeting. 
American Library Association Annual Conference, Washington D.C., June 
2019 

 Author : Marielle Veve & Ilda Cardenas 

   

244 Title : Collections Assessment: The Who, What, and Why. A Report of the ACRL 
Assessment Discussion Group and ALCTS Collection Evaluation and 
Assessment Interest Group Combined Session, American Library Association 
Annual Conference, Washington, DC, June 2019 

 Author : Tasha Cooper, Lisa Jochelson & Nancy Turner 

   

245 Title : Impact of Digital Preservation on Other Fields of Expertise. A Report of the 
ALCTS PARS Digital Preservation Interest Group Meeting. American Library 
Association Annual Conference, Washington DC, June 2019 

 Author : Patrice-Andre Prud’homme & Justin Baumgartner 

   

246 Title : Report of the Catalog Form & Function Interest Group Meeting. American 
Library Association Annual Conference, Washington, DC, June 2019 

 Author : Mike Monaco 

   

247 Title : Web Resources for the Rare Materials Cataloger 

 Author : Patricia K. Falk 

   

248 Title : Copyright Clearance Center 

 Author : Susan Leach-Murray 



33 

 

   

249 Title : The Librarian Parlor 

 Author : Lisa Romano 

   

250 Title : The Homosaurus http://homosaurus.org 

 Author : Katrina Zwaaf 

   

  The Bottom Line 

  Volume 33 Issue 2 

   

251 Title : Customer information sharing and new service development: is there a link? 

 Author : Theresia Busagara, Neema Mori, Lena Mossberg, Dev Jani, Tommy 
Andersson 

 Keywords:  Information sharing, Customer dominant logic, Service dominant logic, New 
service development, Innovation, Co-creation 

   

252 Title : Data science for business: benefits, challenges and opportunities 

 Author : Mauricius Munhoz de Medeiros, Norberto Hoppen, Antonio Carlos Gastaud 
Maçada 

 Keywords:  Dynamic capabilities, Big data analytics, Competitive advantage, Data 
science, Business intelligence and analytics, Analytical capabilities 

   

253 Title : Information credibility and organizational feedback; a solution to plethora of 
consumer advocacy, brand avoidance and community usefulness 

 Author : Muhammad Azeem Abro, Rohaizat Baharun, Ahsan Zubair 

 Keywords:  Information credibility, Brand avoidance, Information, Consumer advocacy, 
Organizational feedback, Community usefulness 

   

254 Title : Artificial intelligence (AI) in strategic marketing decision-making: a research 
agenda 

 Author : Merlin Stone, Eleni Aravopoulou, Yuksel Ekinci, Geraint Evans, Matt 
Hobbs, Ashraf Labib, Paul Laughlin, Jon Machtynger, Liz Machtynger 

 Keywords:  Strategy, Planning, Marketing, Artificial intelligence, Decision-making, 
Operations 

   

255 Title : The effect of data strategy on competitive advantage  

 Author : Mauricius Munhoz de Medeiros, Antonio Carlos Gastaud Maçada, José 
Carlos da Silva Freitas Junior 

 Keywords:  Big data analytics, Competitive advantage, Data strategy, Defensive 
positioning, Offensive positioning, Partial least squares structural equation 
modeling (PLS-SEM) 

   
 



34 

 

  The Electronic Library 

  Volume 38 Issue 2 

   

256 Title : Quality assessment framework for open government data: Meta-synthesis of 
qualitative research, 2009-2019 

 Author : Hui Zhang, Jianying Xiao 

 Keywords:  Quality assessment, Open government data, Meta-synthesis, Quality of open 
government data 

   

257 Title : An elderly assistive device substitutes for traditional online library catalogs  

 Author : Cheng-Wei Chiang, Yi-Hui Liu, Chien-Po Wang 

 Keywords:  Augmented reality, Library mining and searching, The elderly 

   

258 Title : What is discussed about eldercare?: A netnography study on a Chinese 
online community for older adults 

 Author : Dongxiang Zhao, Qiping Zhang, Feicheng Ma 

 Keywords:  Online communities for older adults, Netnography, Quantitative analysis, 
Population aging, Eldercare, China 

   

259 Title : Culture in the design of mHealth UI: An effort to increase acceptance among 
culturally specific groups 

 Author : Ahmed Housni Alsswey, Hosam Al-Samarraie, Fuad Ali El-Qirem, Ahmed 
Ibrahim Alzahrani, Osama Alfarraj 

 Keywords:  User interfaces, Culture, Technology acceptance, Mobile health applications, 
UI/UX 

   

260 Title : What influences online reviews’ perceived information quality?: Perspectives 
on information richness, emotional polarity and product type  

 Author : Linlin Zhu, He Li, Wu He, Chuang Hong 

 Keywords:  Information richness, Emotion, Product type, Analysis of variance, Online 
review, Perceived information quality 

   

261 Title : Enriching the library subject headings with folksonomy 

 Author : Wei Yu, Junpeng Chen 

 Keywords:  Simultaneous weighted matrix factorization, Subject headings, Folksonomy, 
Social tags, Library subject headings 

   

262 Title : Impact of personal and organizational factors on knowledge sharing attitude 
of university teachers in Pakistan 

 Author : Javaria Javaid, Saira Soroya, Khalid Mahmood 

 Keywords:  Pakistan, Faculty members, Knowledge-sharing, Personal factors, 
Organizational factors, Universities 

   



35 

 

263 Title : User review helpfulness assessment based on sentiment analysis 

 Author : Ziming Zeng, Zhi Zhou, Xiangming Mu 

 Keywords:  Sentiment analysis, User reviews, Search products, Helpfulness assessment 

   

264 Title : Understanding user acceptance of block chain-based smart locker 

 Author : Jiunn-Woei Lian, Chih-Teng Chen, Li-Fang Shen, Hung-Ming Chen 

 Keywords:  Blockchain, Smart locker, User acceptance 

   

265 Title : Tourism demonstration system for large-scale museums based on 3D virtual 
simulation technology 

 Author : Yongcai Hu, Wei Sun, Xigang Liu, Quan Gan, Jie Shi 

 Keywords:  Library management, Museums, Virtual libraries, Virtual image, Multimedia, 
Large space museum, Tourism demonstration system, Unity3D 

   

266 Title : Audience leisure involvement, satisfaction and behavior intention at the 
Macau Science Center 

 Author : Zhi Li, Yuemeng Ge, Zegang Su, Xiaohua Huang 

 Keywords:  Data analysis, Library and information networks, Library science, Science 
museum, Targeted customers, Leisure involvement, Satisfaction, Behavioral 
intention 

   

267 Title : Forming a TED talks sphere for convenient search 

 Author : Chia-Hui Shih, Han-Lin Li, Chih-Chien Hu, Bertrand M.T. Lin 

 Keywords:  Optimization, TED Talks, Visualization, 3D sphere, Retrieval systems, 
Databases 

   

  The Electronic Library 

  Volume 38 Issue 1 

   

268 Title : Metadata evaluation criteria in respect to archival maps description: A 
systematic literature review 

 Author : Marta Kuźma, Albina Mościcka 

 Keywords:  Digital libraries, Metadata, Archival maps, Raster maps 

   

269 Title : Engaging university students in an ESL live broadcast 

 Author : Lih-Juan ChanLin 

 Keywords:  Higher education, English as a second language, Live broadcast, Social live 
streaming service 

   

270 Title : Aspect-based sentiment analysis of reviews in the domain of higher education 

 Author : Nikola Nikolić, Olivera Grljević, Aleksandar Kovačević 



36 

 

 Keywords:  Digital documents, Higher education, Document management, Machine 
learning, Opinion mining, Document handling, Aspect-based sentiment 
mining, Automatic indexing, Semantic document indexing, Student reviews 

   

271 Title : Phishing web site detection using diverse machine learning algorithms 

 Author : Ammara Zamir, Hikmat Ullah Khan, Tassawar Iqbal, Nazish Yousaf, Farah 
Aslam, Almas Anjum, Maryam Hamdani 

 Keywords:  Classification-based techniques, Ensemble learners, Feed forward neural 
network, Phishing detection, Neural networks, Stacking models, Ensemble 
techniques, Feature selection, Malicious URLs 

   

272 Title : Resume content research across disciplines: an analysis of Pro-Quest from 
1984-2018 

 Author : John DiMarco, Sofia Fasos 

 Keywords:  Library services, Information services, Artificial intelligence, Library users, 
Information-seeking behaviors, Library and information networks, Service 
innovation, Intelligent library, Service quality, User behaviour, Behavioural 
intention 

   

273 Title : The correlation analysis between the service quality of intelligent library and 
the behavioral intention of users 

 Author : Min Chen, Chien-wen Shen 

   

274 Title : Application of semantic technologies in bibliographic databases: A literature 
review and classification 

 Author : Tsvetanka Georgieva-Trifonova, Kaloyan Zdravkov, Donika Valcheva 

 Keywords:  Bibliographic databases, Semantic technologies, Literature reviews 

   

275 Title : Measuring book impact via content-level academic review mining 

 Author : Qingqing Zhou, Chengzhi Zhang 

 Keywords:  Books, Impact assessment, Topic extraction, Review mining, Book feature 
extraction, Library holdings, Sentiment identification 

   

276 Title : Sentiment classification of Chinese cosmetic reviews based on integration of 
collocations and concepts 

 Author : Chihli Hung, You-Xin Cao 

 Keywords:  Sentiment analysis, Word of mouth, Chinese collocation, Preference vector 
modelling, Context-aware lexicon 

   

277 Title : Antecedents of acceptance and use of a digital library system: Experience 
from a Tier 3 Indian city 

 Author : Avinash Shivdas, Dileep G. Menon, Chitra S. Nair 

 Keywords:  Digital libraries, Technology adoption, Behavioral intentions, Emerging 
markets, ISSM model, UTAUT2 



37 

 

   

278 Title : The role of data-reuse experience in biological scientists’ data sharing: an 
empirical analysis 

 Author : Ayoung Yoon, Youngseek Kim 

 Keywords:  Data-reuse experience, Data sharing, Community benefit, Biological sciences, 
Theory of planned behaviour 

   

  VINE Journal of Information and Knowledge Management Systems 

  Volume 50 Issue 2 

   

279 Title : In pursuit of information: evaluating strategic plans 

 Author : Cigdem Baskici, Yavuz Ercil 

 Keywords:  System dynamics, Information flow, Dynamic modelling, Strategic 
assessment 

   

280 Title : I rather share my knowledge: Applying gasification approach and nudge 
theory to develop an incentive system  

 Author : Yasha Afshar Jalili 

 Keywords:  Knowledge sharing, Choice architecture, Knowledge management, 
Gasification, Canonical action research, Nudge theory, Reward system, Case 
study 

   

281 Title : IT outsourcing, knowledge transfer and project transition phases 

 Author : Cynthia Denise McGowan Poole 

 Keywords:  Knowledge transfer, Outsourcing, Project transition phases 

   

282 Title : Between trust and control in R&D alliances 

 Author : Kaisa Henttonen, Pia Hurmelinna-Laukkanen, Kirsimarja Blomqvist 

 Keywords:  Innovation, Informal control, Research and development, Knowledge 
governance, Analytical trust, Knowledge protection mechanisms 

   

283 Title : Why do people seek knowledge? Tracing factors that affect knowledge 
seeking intention 

 Author : Suchitra Veeravalli, Vijayalakshmi Venkatraman, Manoj Hariharan 

 Keywords:  Knowledge seeking, Knowledge sharing, Knowledge management systems, 
IT adoption 

   

284 Title : Self-evaluation of knowledge sharing through the lens of social comparison 
theory 

 Author : Misook Heo, Natalie Toomey, Jung Sook Song 

 Keywords:  Knowledge sharing, Motivation, Persistence, Social comparison, Awareness 

   



38 

 

285 Title : Enterprise social network (ESN) systems and knowledge sharing: what 
makes it work for users? 

 Author : Abhishek Kalra, Rupashree Baral 

 Keywords:  Knowledge sharing, Unified theory of acceptance and use of technology 
(UTAUT), Enterprise social networking sites (ESNSs), Enterprise social 
platform (ESM) 

   

286 Title : Extending the knowledge on cause-related marketing (CrM) campaign with 
focus on skepticism 

 Author : Madhurima Deb, Vibhas Amawate 

 Keywords:  Brand identity, Patronage intention, Marketing strategy, Cause-related 
marketing (CrM), Skepticism, CrM motives 

   

287 Title : Trust as an organizational knowledge sharing enabler – validation of the 
impersonal trust scale 

 Author : Mika Vanhala 

 Keywords:  Knowledge sharing, Organizational trust, Scale development, Impersonal trust 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



39 

 

KEYWORDS ART. No. 
3D sphere 267 
4IR 137 
Abusive supervision 84 
Academia 132 
Academic archives 227 
Academic libraries 41,118, 135, 

149, 223  
Academic library 186 
Acquisition models 39 
ACRL Framework 221, 224  
ADKAR 216 
Affordance 178 
Africa 138 
Alliances 95 
Allotrope 190 
Alumni 224 
Ambidextrous knowledge 
strategy 

88 

Ambient awareness 94 
Ambiguity function 206 
Analysis of variance 260 
Analytical capabilities 252 
Analytical trust 282 
Analytics 187 
Animation 42 
Anime 42 
Application 123 
Applications of CPS 120 
Appropriation 178 
Archival appraisal 40 
Archival maps 268 
Archival sources 40 
Archives 49,5.3, 215 
Archiving 227 
Art 53 
Artificial intelligence 125, 254, 272 
Artivism 191 
Aspect-based sentiment 270 

mining 
Assistive technologies 135 
Augmented reality 257 
Authority 230 
Automatic indexing 270 
Awareness 284 
Bangladesh 133, 151 
Batik 140 
Batik motif 140 
Behavioral intention 266 
Behavioural intention 272 
Behavioural intentions 277 
Benefit cost ratio 41 
Bibliographic databases 274 
Bibliometrics 50 
Big data 125,128, 187 
Big data analytics 252 
Big data analytics 255 
Biological sciences 278 
Blockchain 264 
Book feature extraction 275 
Books 275 
Botswana 216 
Brand avoidance 253 
Brand equity 150 
Brand identity 286 
Brand image 150 
Bulgaria 145 
Business intelligence and 
analytics 

252 

Canonical action research 280 
Case study 280 
Cause-related marketing 
(CrM) 

286 

CBA-cost benefit analysis 41 
CE-cost effective analysis 41 
Change management 149 
Change management 216 
Changing roles of libraries 133 



40 

 

Charging 146 
Chihuahua (Mexico) 189 
China 81, 123, 258  
Chinese collocation 276 
Choice 176 
Choice architecture 280 
Chromebooks 138 
Citation analysis 50 
Citizens 152 
Civic engagement 222 
Classification-based 
techniques 

271 

Client satisfaction 186 
Cloud computing 203 
Co-creation 251 
Co-editing 3 
Cognitive bias 225 
Cognitive load 175 
Cognitive social capital 82 
Collaboration 223 
Collection building 42 
Collection development 40, 41 
Collection development in 
academic libraries 

42 

Collection management 42 
Collection management 220 
Collectivism 83 
College 224 
College libraries 220 
Communication 150 
Communication channels 148 
Communication support 188 
Communities 49 
Community benefit 278 
Community colleges 39 
Community of practice 47 
Community usefulness 253 
Comparative study 146 
Competencies 187 

Competition behaviour 130 
Competitive advantage 252, 255 
Competitive behaviour 131 
Conference report 132 
Consensus 3 
Consortium performance 92 
Consumer advocacy 253 
Context Aware Systems 117 
Context-aware lexicon 276 
Continuous behaviour 1 
Cost analysis 39 
Cost effectiveness 41 
Coworker support 83 
Cox regression 89 
CPS 121 
CPS application in library 120 
Creative behavior 87 
Critical discourse analysis 228 
Critical success factors 188 
Critical theory 229 
Critical thinking 225, 229  
CrM motives 286 
Crowdfunding 7 
Crowdsourced manuscript 
transcription 

4 

Crowdsourcing 2, 3, 5, 6 
Cultural heritage domain 4 
Culture 259 
Culture heritage 3 
Customer dominant logic 251 
Cyber physical system 121 
Cyberactivism 191 
Cyber-physical system 120 
Cyber-physical system 
(CPS) 

122 

Data analysis 266 
Data preservation 190 
Data science 252 
Data sharing 278 



41 

 

Data strategy 255 
Database management 202 
Databases 267 
Data-reuse experience 278 
DBpedia 204 
Decision making 214, 254 
Deep learning 125 
Defensive positioning 255 
Democracy 54 
Design-based research 178 
Designed learning 176 
Developing economies 138 
Diffusion of innovations 148 
Digital 93 
Digital archiving 190 
Digital collections 134 
Digital documentation 191 
Digital documents 270 
Digital humanities 2, 3,5, 7 
Digital inclusion 135 
Digital journalism 189 
Digital learning 93 
Digital libraries 119, 131, 

220, 268 
Digital library 128, 188 
Digital library environment 188 
Digital media 133 
Digital news outlets 189 
Digital tools 133 
Digital transformation 132 
Digitization 93, 190 
Disability 135 
Disaster management 126, 127 
Disaster recovery 126, 127 
Disaster relief 127 
Discipline 50 
Discourse 50 
Diversity 143, 177, 223 
Document handling 270 

Document management 217, 270 
Documentary editions 40 
Documentation 49 
Domain analysis 48 
Domain knowledge 4 
Donald J. Trump 227 
Dynamic capabilities 252 
Dynamic modelling 279 
EBooks 39 
EDMS 217 
Education 150 
Educational reform 229 
Efficiency 208 
E-government 152 
E-government websites 152 
Eldercare 258 
Electronic media 220 
Electronic records 218 
Electronic records 
management system 
(ERMS) 

214, 216 

Embedded devices 117 
Embodiment 51 
Emergency delivery 126, 127 
Emergency response 126 
Emerging languages 191 
Emerging markets 277 
Emotion 260 
Emotion regulation 
strategies 

85 

Empowerment 222 
English as a second 
language 

269 

Ensemble learners 271 
Ensemble techniques 271 
Enterprise information 
systems 

203 

Enterprise social 
networking sites (ESNSs) 

285 



42 

 

Enterprise social platform 
(ESM) 

285 

Enthusiasm 175 
Entrepreneurship 187 
Equity 229 
Ethical leadership 85 
Ethics 189 
Ethiopia 138 
Ethnography 53 
Ethnography of 
infrastructure 

48 

European Union 145 
Evacuation simulation 124 
Evaluation of sources 40 
Exploitative learning 92 
Exploratory learning 92 
External knowledge 
sourcing 

88 

Facebook 47 
Faculty 224 
Faculty members 151, 262 
Fake news 224 
Fake news 230 
Feature selection 271 
Feed forward neural 
network 

271 

Financial analysis 41 
Folksonomy 261 
Foucault 50 
Fulbright 138 
Full-text generation 6 
Fuzzy decisive approach 206 
Gain 208 
Game 224 
Game theory 130 
Gamification 280 
Gender 51 
Gender equality 142 
Gender nonconforming 228 

individuals 
Government administrative 
data 

219 

Government information 221, 222, 226 
Government literacy 226 
Grey Wolf Optimizer 207 
GWO 207, 208 
Health care 178 
Helpfulness assessment 263 
High school 224 
Higher education 174, 224, 269 
Historical texts 2 
Historically Black colleges 
and universities 

177 

History 49 
Hope 82 
Human library 142 
Human rights 189 
Human–computer 
cooperation 

5 

IBIS 3 
ICDT-2019 132 
ICT 133, 186 
Identity 51 
Immediacy 175 
Impact assessment 275 
Impersonal trust 287 
Inclusion 143, 177, 229 
India 82, 84 
Individualism 83 
Industrial information 
integration 

121 

Industrial Revolution 137 
Industry 4.0 121 
Informal control 282 
Informal learning 178 
Information 253 
Information behavior 52 
Information creation as a 221 



43 

 

process 
Information credibility 253 
Information encountering 52 
Information flow 279 
Information governance 219 
Information integration 128 
Information literacy 134, 221, 229 
Information literacy 229 
Information management 217 
Information management 
capabilities (IMC) 

217 

Information organization 228 
Information organizations 49 
Information practices 47 
Information provision 144 
Information quality 152 
Information quality 
indicators 

152 

Information richness 260 
Information science 48, 50 
Information science and 
documentation 

49 

Information seeking 52 
Information services 272 
Information sharing 251 
Information system 188 
Information theory 48 
Information-seeking 
behaviours 

272 

Innovation 148, 251, 282 
Innovation capability 131 
Innovation performance 88 
Innovative work behavior 80 
Integration 128 
Intelligent evacuation 
protocol 

124 

Intelligent library 272 
Intention 1 
Interest 176 

Internet 186 
Internet of Things 117, 124, 

129, 131 
Internet of Things (IoT) 121, 123, 130 
Internet of vehicles 129 
Inter organizational 
learning 

92 

Inter-organizational 
relationship 

95 

Intra-group competition 90 
IoT 117, 128 
IoT application 118, 119 
IS successful 
implementation 

188 

ISSM model 277 
IT adoption 283 
Japanimation 42 
Jargons 151 
Journalists 224 
Kazakhstan 142 
Kenneth Dike library 144 
Knowledge collaboration 89 
Knowledge contribution 
loafing 

85 

Knowledge creation 82 
Knowledge economy 94 
Knowledge exploitation 87 
Knowledge extraction 5 
Knowledge governance 282 
Knowledge graph 204 
Knowledge hiding 80, 84 
Knowledge management 82, 91, 280 
Knowledge management 
systems 

91, 283 

Knowledge organizations 49 
Knowledge protection 
mechanisms 

282 

Knowledge seeking 283 
Knowledge sharing 1, 81, 90, 

280, 184 



44 

 

Knowledge sharing 
intention 

83 

Knowledge transfer 281 
Knowledge-based 
psychological ownership 

85 

Knowledge-sharing 262 
Kotteru2019s change 
model 

216 

Large enterprises 203 
Large space museum 265 
Law of the instrument 54 
Learning analytics 174 
Learning management 
system 

174 

Leisure involvement 266 
Levenberg–Marquardt 
algorithm 

207 

Librarian 144 
Librarians 187 
Librarianship 149 
Libraries 124, 130, 

138, 187 
Libraries-IR 137 
Library 126, 128, 135 
Library and information 
networks 

266, 272 

Library and information 
science 

177 

Library and information 
studies 

50 

Library automation 186 
Library finance 146 
Library holdings 275 
Library instruction 221, 226,229 
Library management 118, 122, 265 
Library mining and 
searching 

257 

Library of congress 134 
Library profession 149 
Library program 142 

Library programs 146 
Library science 124, 266 
Library services 137, 144, 272 
Library subject headings 261 
Library technical terms 151 
Library Technology 137 
Library users 272 
Linguistics 228 
LIS 50 
Literature review 95 
Literature review of CPS 120 
Literature reviews 274 
Live broadcast 269 
Local and foreign workers 80 
Machine learning 125, 270 
Malaysia 218 
Malicious URLs 271 
Management 123 
Marcia J. Bates 48 
Marketing 254 
Marketing strategy 150, 286 
Matching filter 206 
Media observatories 189 
Metadata 268 
Metadata description 6 
Meta-synthesis 256 
Microstrip patch antenna 208 
Middleware 117 
Military 188 
Military service 218 
Minorities 51 
Mixed-methods 176 
Mobile health applications 259 
Models 52 
Moderated mediation 80 
Monumental motive 140 
Mothers 47 
Motivation 284 



45 

 

MTD 206 
Multichannel SAR 206 
Multimedia 265 
Multimedia learning 175 
Museums 265 
NARX model 207 
Neoliberalism 229 
Netnography 258 
Networks 95 
Neural network 207 
Neural networks 271 
New service development 93, 251 
Norms 47 
Nudge theory 280 
OAIS 190 
Object biography 53 
OCR post-correction 2 
OER 138 
Offensive positioning 255 
Oil and gas sector 214 
Online communities 47 
Online communities for 
older adults 

258 

Online community 89 
Online review 260 
Open data 219 
Open educational 
resources 

138 

Open government data 256 
Open innovation 86, 88 
Openness 88 
Operationalism 54 
Operations 254 
Opinion mining 270 
Optimization 267 
Organisational support 188 
Organizational factors 262 
Organizational feedback 253 
Organizational trust 287 

Outreach 223 
Outsourcing 281 
Pakistan 152, 262 
Panopticon 50 
Partial least squares 
structural equation 
modeling (PLS-SEM) 

255 

Passive information 
acquisition 

52 

Past behaviour 1 
Patron driven acquisitions 41 
Patronage intention 286 
Peace corps 138 
Pedagogy 177, 221, 229  
Perceived co-worker 
support 

87 

Perceived information 
quality 

260 

Perceived relationship 
conflict 

83, 87 

Performance of innovation 131 
Persistence 284 
Personal factors 262 
Phishing detection 271 
Pipeline programs 177 
Planning 254 
Police surveillance 53 
Population aging 258 
Post-truth 230 
Power 50 
Predictive models 174 
Preference vector 
modelling 

276 

Primary sources 134 
Product type 260 
Professional development 134, 223 
Project transition phases 281 
Psychological contract 
violation 

84 

Psychological safety 81 



46 

 

Public librarianship 146 
Public policy 227 
Public safety 123 
Public sphere 54 
Public university 151 
Quality assessment 256 
Quality management 202 
Quality of open 
government data 

256 

Quantitative analysis 258 
Queer theory 228 
Question answering 204 
Question expansion 204 
Question matching 204 
Question understanding 204 
R&D consortia 92 
Radiation pattern 208 
Rainfall prediction 207 
Randomised experiment 90 
Raster maps 268 
Records 53 
Records and information 
managemen 

218 

Records and management 
insight 

218 

Records management 49 
Records management 
policy 

215 

Records storage 215 
Recruitment 86, 143 
Reference services 222 
Repetitive behaviour 1 
Representation 143 
Research 137 
Research and development 282 
Research data 
management 

148 

Research information 202 
Research information 202 

system (RIS) 
Retention 143 
Retention schedule 215 
Retrieval systems 267 
Review mining 275 
Reward system 280 
RFID 118, 119, 128 
Risk Management 219 
Road freight transport 217 
ROI-return on investment 41 
Safety management 124 
Satisfaction 266 
Scale development 287 
Scholarly sources 40 
Science museum 266 
Search products 263 
Self efficacy 80 
Semantic document 
indexing 

270 

Semantic technologies 274 
Sensemaking 178 
Sensitive data 219 
Sentiment analysis 263, 276 
Sentiment identification 275 
Serendipity 52 
Service dominant logic 251 
Service innovation 118, 272 
Service quality 272 
Services 93 
Shared goals 82 
Shared knowledge 87, 93 
Sharing risk 7 
Simultaneous weighted 
matrix factorization 

261 

Skepticism 286 
Small-to-medium-sized 
enterprises 

91 

Smart cities 125, 129 
Smart libraries 119 



47 

 

Smart library 122, 128 
Smart living 129 
Smart locker 264 
SMEs 91 
Social agency theory 175 
Social capital 92 
Social comparison 284 
Social context 83, 87 
Social enterprise 7 
Social epistemology 48 
Social Internet of things 129 
Social Internet of vehicles 129 
Social justice 143, 222, 229 
Social live streaming 
service 

269 

Social media 47, 94 
Social mission 7 
Social networking sites 47 
Social Q&A sites 1 
Social skills 86 
Social tags 261 
Social value orientation 4 
Software repository 191 
Source evaluation 230 
Stacking models 271 
Staff 224 
Stakeholder involvement 93 
Stakeholder theory 93 
Stakeholders 93, 222 
STEAM environments 176 
Strategic assessment 279 
Strategy 254 
Streaming video 41 
Student activity data 174 
Student course success 174 
Student performance 90 
Student reviews 270 
Students affairs records 215 
Subject headings 261 

Subscription models 39 
Supervision 123 
Supervisor directed 
aggression 

84 

Surveillance 50 
Sustainable Development 
Goal 

142 

Switching intention 203 
Synthetic aperture radar 206 
System dynamics 279 
Systematic literature 
review 

214 

Tang poetry 5 
Targeted customers 266 
Task decomposition 2 
Task design and assignment 6 
Task optimization 2 
Teacher professional 
development 

134 

Teaching with primary 
sources program 

134 

Team efficacy 81 
Technical skills 86 
Technological performance 92 
Technology 132, 137, 138 
Technology acceptance 202, 259 
Technology adoption 277 
Technology standardization 130, 131 
Technology standardization 
mode 

130 

Technology-organization-
environment (TOE) model 

214 

TED Talks 267 
Text annotation 6 
The elderly 257 
The Kingdom of Saudi 
Arabia 

80 

The Trump Effect 227 
Theoretical foundation 122 
Theoretical foundations of 120 



48 

 

CPS 
Theory of planned 
behaviour 

278 

Tlokweng land board 216 
Topic extraction 275 
Tourism demonstration 
system 

265 

Training and education 188 
Transcription 6 
Transformational 
leadership 

81 

Transgender rights 225 
Transgender visibility and 
representation 

225 

Trust 226 
Two-factor theory 203 
Ubiquitous Computing 117 
UI/UX 259 
Unified theory of 
acceptance and use of 
technology (UTAUT) 

285 

Universities 151, 262 
University libraries 220 
University library 133 
University of Mpumalanga 215 
Usage data 39 
User acceptance 264 
User behaviour 272 
User education 186 
User fees 146 
User interfaces 259 
User reviews 263 
UTAUT2 277 
Valuation 41 
Values 220 
Venezuela 191 
Violence 189 
Virtual image 265 
Virtual libraries 265 

Visualization 267 
Visually impaired students 135 
Voice 175 
Voluntary workers 7 
Volunteer selection 4 
Web-based marketing 150 
Wikipedia 89 
Wireless local area network 208 
Wisdom of crowds 89 
Women equality 142 
Word of mouth 276 
Work-life balance 144 
Workplace learning 178 
Workshop 224 
World Wide Web 150 
Yemen 214 
ZONTAL space 190 
 


